



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023 & CM APPL. 46568/2023**

SH. SWATANTRA KUMAR Appellant
Through: Mr Anubhav Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SMT. AARTI Respondent
Through: Mr Vaibhav Vats, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
09.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Vaibhav Vats, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. Mr Vats seeks a set of case papers.
- 2.1 The counsel for the appellant submits that he will furnish the case papers via e-mail within the next two (02) days.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 18.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 9, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)