



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023 & CM No.46568/2023**
SH. SWATANTRA KUMARAppellant

Through: Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.
versus

SMT. AARTIRespondent
Through: Mr Vaibhav Vats, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. We are of the view that the parties could explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement in the matter.
2. Accordingly, the parties and their respective counsel will present themselves physically/virtually before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre [in short, "Centre"] on 04.10.2024 at 3:00 P.M.
3. The mediator will furnish a report to the Court prior to the next date of hearing.
4. In case, any of the parties wishes to present themselves before the Centre virtually, they will provide necessary information in that behalf at least two (02) days before the date fixed before the Centre. The Centre will, thereafter, send a link at the e-mail address furnished by the concerned party.
5. List the matter before the Court on 19.12.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 391/2024 & CM Nos.54498-500/2024**

AJAY LAL

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr Faiz Imam, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM No.54499/2024

1. Allowed, subject to the appellant filing legible copies of the annexures, at least three (03) days prior to the next date of hearing.

RFA(COMM) 391/2024, CM No.54498/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking interim relief] and CM No.54500/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 135 days in re-filing the appeal]

2. Issue notice to the respondent via all permissible modes, including e-mail.

RFA(COMM) 391/2024

page 1 of 2



3. Upon the appellant depositing the entire decretal amount with the Registry of the Court within the next four (04) weeks, there shall be, for the moment, a stay on the operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 29.02.2024.
4. It is made clear that if the appellant fails to deposit the amount within the timeframe stipulated above, the respondent will have liberty to take steps for execution of the impugned judgment and decree.
5. The order passed today shall accompany the notice that is issued to the respondent.
6. List the matter on 23.01.2025.
7. Parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

RFA(COMM) 391/2024

page 2 of 2