



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023 & CM APPL. 46568/2023**
SH. SWATANTRA KUMARAppellant
Through: **Ms.Moonisha Handa, Mr.Arn timer Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

SMT. AARTIRespondent
Through: **Mr.Vaibhav Vats, Adv (DHCLSC)**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
17.04.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks further time as a last opportunity to file the reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 18th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 17, 2025/Arya/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any