



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023 & CM APPL. 46568/2023**

**SH. SWATANTRA KUMAR**

**.....Appellant**

Through: **Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.**  
**(DHCLSC)**

**versus**

**SMT. AARTI**

**.....Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv. (DHCLSC)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**18.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:20 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/sp**