



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023, CM APPL. 46568/2023**

SH. SWATANTRA KUMARAppellant

Through: Ms. Nikita Dewan with Ms.
Muskaan Sharma, Advs.

versus

SMT. AARTIRespondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv.
(DHCLSC)(Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file a rejoinder to the reply filed by learned counsel for the respondent to the application for condonation of delay, i.e., CM APPL. 46568/2023.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 11, 2026

yk/kp/tr