



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 265/2023 & CM APPL. 46568/2023**
SH. SWATANTRA KUMARAppellant

Through: Ms. Nikita Dewan, Adv.
versus

SMT. AARTIRespondent
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv.(Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Rejoinder has been returned under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for three days time to remove the defects, if any, in the filing of the rejoinder before the Registry.
3. Any delay in filing the rejoinder is condoned. If there is any other objection, the same shall also be removed by the appellant.
4. Upon removal of the defects, the Registry shall place the rejoinder on record.
5. Rejoinder may be taken on record.
6. List on 28.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
yk/tr